
© UNIVERSITY CORPORATION FOR
ATMOSPHERIC RESEARCH (UCAR).

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF UCAR.  ANY REPRODUCTION

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF UCAR IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DASH NO. FOR LENGTH

F=MFG HEAD FAR SIDE
N=MFG HEAD NEAR SIDE
DASH NO. FOR DIA

BASIC CODE

  C'SUNK HD =2.5X SHANK DIA
  UNIVERSAL HD=2X SHANK DIA
2 MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE:

  AS SHOWN OR NOTED.
  OTHERWISE SHOWN.  QUANTITY
  BETWEEN END RIVETS UNLESS
1 ALL RIVETS EQUALLY SPACED

RIVET CODE PER NAS 523
BASIC CODE

 

BB = MS20426AD 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RAF

26 4X

42 4X

SEE VALVE STACK DETAIL

 1.760
1.750 

  BB 5F

A A

20

10

3

12 PL THRU
ITEMS 3, 10 & 20

BETWEEN FLANGES
OF ITEMS 10 & 20

SEE MOTOR/ECCENTRIC
DETAIL, SHEET 2

SECTION A-A

11

24

28 12X

29 12X

HEAD OF PIN
SHALL NOT
PROTRUDE
 INTO TUBE ID

489

3

4

8

4

ASSEMBLE ITEMS 9 & 24 TO
ITEMS 4 USING ITEM 54. INSURE
NO SQUEEZE-OUT ITO TUBE ID.

ASSEMBLE ITEMS 4 TO ITEMS 3 &
8 USING ITEM 54. INSURE
NO SQUEEZE-OUT ITO TUBE ID.

VALVE STACK DETAIL
SCALE = 1:2

406X

4139X

31 22X

3911X

38

32 4X

42 4X

27 4X

50 4X

23 4X

12 2X

20
42X

364X

362X

8

3

6

5

16

7

11

10

BOM CONTINUED SHEET 2

MTL

MTL

5/11/12

5/11/12

1) PRC PS-890 OR PR-1440-B2 AN ACCEPTABLE SUBSTITUTE
     FOR ITEM 55.

NOTES:

REVISION
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
N/A - INITIAL RELEASE 4/26/2012

QTY ITEM PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION WT

1 38 MS24694-S14 SCREW, FLUSH HD, #8-32 x 1.09

4 36 MS24694-S7 SCREW, FLUSH HD, #8-32 x .66

4 36 MS21209F1-15 INSERT, HELICAL,#10-32x1.5D 0.001

4 35 MS21209C0815 INSERT, HELICAL,#8-32x1.5D 0.025

3 34 MS21209C0810 INSERT, HELICAL,#8-32x1D 0.000

1 33 MS21042L4 NUT, REDUCED HEX, 1/4-28

6 32 MS21042L3 NUT, REDUCED HEX, #10-32

22 31 MS21042L08 NUT, REDUCED HEX, #8-32 0.008

12 30 MS20426AD5 RIVET, 100° FL HD, Ø5/32

12 29 HL70-5 COLLAR, SHEAR, 5/32 HI-LOK 0.001

12 28 HL19PB-5-3 PIN, FLUSH SHEAR HD, Ø5/32x.19 HI-LOK

4 27 AN42B-6 EYEBOLT, Ø3/16 x .78

4 26 AN3-5A BOLT, HEX HD, #10-32 x .66 0.008

25 — —

1 24 102495 INBOARD TUBE ASSEMBLY

4 23 102429 SPACER, BUMPER BLOCK 0.00

1 22 102428 SWITCH BRACKET 0.01

1 21 102414 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY

1 20 102413 ANGLE, TRIGGER ATTACH 0.11

1 19 102342 SPACER, TRACK ROLLER 0.00

1 18 102341 SPECIAL FLANGED BEARING SYMMCO BEARINGS 0.01

1 17 102337 BEARING CLAMP 0.08

1 16 102333 SLIDE SPACER 0.22

1 15 102204 SHAFT, LEVER PIVOT 0.24

1 14 102203 MOTOR ECCENTRIC 0.15

1 13 102202 VALVE RESET LEVER 0.45

2 12 102200 BUMPER 0.03

1 11 102180 VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY

1 10 102169 ANGLE, TRIGGER ATTACH 0.112

1 9 102167 OUTBOARD TUBE 0.23

1 8 102158 BOTTOM PLATE 0.99

1 7 102156 BOTTOM SLIDE 0.49

1 6 102154 TOP SLIDE 0.58

1 5 102151 FRAME 1.82

2 4 102146 TUBE FLANGE 0.546

1 3 102145 TOP PLATE 0.92

2 — —

1 102168 EJECT GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY 3.93

1

A

1:2

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

 
 

SIGNATURES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

.X ±0.1

.XX ±0.03

DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES.

DECIMALS:
TOLERANCES ARE:

ANGULAR:
FORMED ±2°

CHECKED

ACCOUNT KEY

APPROVED

ENGINEER

DRAWN

TITLE

SCALE:

SIZE

 

DATE

 

DWG NO.

 

  
REV

  

 SHEET 

.XXX ±0.010
MACHINED ±.5

1 of 2

RESEARCH AVIATION FACILITY
NATIONAL CENTER FOR ATMOSPHERIC RESEARCH

BROOMFIELD, COLORADO

MACHINED SURFACE 
FINISH: (OR BETTER) 

4/21/2012

PROJECT

102168
1201 - NSF GV DROPSONDE SYSTEM

EJECT GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY63

-

SJR 12/9/2011

DREMOVE BURRS AND BREAK
SHARP EDGES

UNLESS SPECIFIED, MATERIAL
CERTS REQUIRED

2345678

B

C

D

12345678

A

B

C

D



RAF

27 4X

13

8

48

17

54

MOTOR/ECCENTRIC DETAIL
SCALE = 1:2

56

45 3X

41 3X

17

34 3X
44 2X

14

35 4X

15

5

49

19

13

33

322X

22
48

52

53

51

18

43 2X

41 4X

46 4X

36 2X

QTY ITEM PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION WT

j 56 TM57-90-24V GP52-100 GEARMOTOR MIDWEST MOTION 397.84

1 55 PR1422-B2 SEALANT, FAYING SURFACE PRC 0.000

1 54 JA020CP0 BEARING, Ø2 ID x Ø2.5 OD x .25 KAYDON BEARING

1 53 97022A454 SHIM, Ø3/4 ID x .020 THICK McMASTER-CARR 0.003

1 52 95304A276 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL, Ø3/4 McMASTER-CARR

1 51 92161A036 WASHER, WAVE, Ø3/4 McMASTER-CARR 0.00

4 50 80705 SPRING CENTURY SPRING 0.03

1 49 7803K14 TRACK ROLLER McMASTER-CARR 0.008

1 48 602EN602-6 SWITCH, PLUNGER, DPDT HONEYWELL

47 — —

4 46 NAS1352-08-10P SCREW, SHC, #8-32x.62

3 45 NAS1352-08-8P SCREW, SHC, #8-32x.50

2 44 NAS1351-3-10P SCREW, SHC, #10-32 x .62 0.007

2 43 NAS1351-3-8P SCREW, SHC, #10-32 x .50 0.006

8 42 NAS1149D0363J WASHER, FLAT, #10, .063THK, ALUM 0.001

46 41 NAS1149DN832J WASHER, FLAT, #8, .032THK, ALUM 0.000

6 40 MS27039-0826 SCREW, PAN HD, #8-32 x 1.66 0.001

11 39 MS27039-0818 SCREW, PAN HD, #8-32 x 1.16 0.001

1

A

1:2

 
 

 

TITLE

SCALE:

SIZE DWG NO. REV

SHEET 2 of 2

RESEARCH AVIATION FACILITY
NATIONAL CENTER FOR ATMOSPHERIC RESEARCH

BROOMFIELD, COLORADO

PROJECT

102168
1201 - NSF GV DROPSONDE SYSTEM

EJECT GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY

-D

2345678

B

C

D

12345678

A

B

C

D

SEE SHEET 1 FOR REVISIONS


	Sheet1
	FRONT VIEW
	TOP VIEW
	Section View A-A
	VALVE STACK DETAIL

	Sheet2
	RIGHT VIEW
	BOTTOM VIEW
	ISO VIEW
	MOTOR/ECCENTRIC DETAIL


